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From: -

To: -

Subject: 

Sir, 

No.C.I.11/ 53 3 S- I 
H.P. Forest Department. 

Dated Kullu, the/;)_1 'j 20221 

DFO, (WL) Kullu. 

MIS Cliff Finvest Pvt. Ltd., 
Head Office 1-41, DLF. Industrial Area Phase-I 
Faridabad-121003. 

Diversion of 3.6693 hactare of forest land in favour of MIS Cliff Finvest 
Private Limited for the construction of 5.00MW Thaltukhod Stage-II HEP 
within the jurisdiction of Jogindernagar Forest Division, Distt. Mandi, HP. 
(Online Proposal N o. FP/HP/HYD/43637/2019). 

Kindly refere to your office letter No. CFPL!THK-11/2022/1 dated 25.10.2022, on 
the subject cited above. 

2. In this connection, it is submitted that as per the field report received from 

the RFO (WL) Barot that the proposed Projects as mentioned in above, does not fall within 

the boundary of Nargu Wild Life Sanctuary and as well as its Eco-Sensitive Zone. The nearest 

exact aerial distance of the proposed Project site from the Nargu, Wild Life Sanctuary is as under 

·-
N ame of nearest Wild Life Sanctuary. 

Nargu, Wild Life Sanctuary to Weir Site GPS Co-ordinate 

is 31°58.45.2083"N 76°54'17.8706"E. 

Nargu, Wild Life Sanctuary to Power House GPS Co-

ordinate is 31°57'47.3075"N 76°53'34.2176"E. 

This is for favour of information please. 

Distance from Distance from the 
the Boundary Boundary of Eco-
of Sanctuary. Sensitive Zones. 
01.60 Kms. 01 .50 Kms. 

03.50Kms. 02.60Kms. 

Divisional rest Officer, 
Wild Life Di ision, Kullu 



The detailed list of approved/existing/proposed projects in the river basin area/ landscape showing 
Evacuation/Transmission Plan of each project along with their impacts -

Sr.No. Approved project Existing project Proposed project 

1 Thaltukhod Stage- I HEP Thaltukhod Stage- I HEP Nil 



N50770

N50870

N50670

1.80M.(W)X2.25M.(H) FINISHED
HRT LENGTH=1903M.

THALTUKHORH STREAM

THALTUKHORH STREAM

THALTUKHORH STREAM

EXISITING ROAD

E
X

IS
IT

IN
G

 R
O

A
D

U
H

L
 R

IV
E

R

U
H

L
 R

IV
E

R

LENGTH=246M.

HRT INLET PORTAL

DESILTING BASIN (NEW)
40M(L)X7M(W)

TRENCH WEIR

LENGTH=114M.

BOULDER

POWER HOUSE

20M.X13.20M. FOREBAY 
TAIL RACE CHANNEL

166M.LONG

X-51893.928
Y-50603.299
IL.-1721.98

X-50243.634
Y-50532.379
IL.-1716.98

X-51029.236
Y-50198.182

CONNECTING PIPE ALIGNMENT
SUGGESTED BY CLIENT

CONNECTING PIPE ALIGNMENT
SUGGESTED BY ICCSL

17311

147641

 ROAD TO GRAMANG 

 DHAMCHYAN VILLAGE

 A
re

a-
21

31
.8

46

MUCK DUMPING-1

MUCK DUMPING-2

MUCK DUMPING-3

MUCK DUMPING-5

X-50917.532
Y-50246.177
RD.1170.81M.

ADIT LAND REQUIREMENT

 TH-1 

 TH-1 

 TH-2 

 TH-4 

 TH-5 

 TH-6 

 TH-7 

 TH-9 
 TH-10 

 TH-12 

 TH-13 

X-52194.811
Y-50806.310
EL.1726.941

X-52103.040
Y-50953.477
EL.1760.018

X-51965.644
Y-50843.325
EL.1721.870

X-51817.310
Y-50753.915
EL.1756.723

X-51894.066
Y-50601.736
EL.1727.230

X-50719.279
Y-50723.821
EL.1696.008

X-50236.628
Y-50538.174
EL.1723.282 X-50222.625

Y-50538.373
EL.1712.802

X-50037.674
Y-50572.365
EL.1576.447

X-50053.392
Y-50559.968
EL.1588.053

 CULVERT

P2-1802.22 

P8-1734.302

P9-1707.201

P16-1686.512

P17-1709.678

106.78

135.16

35.11

177.45

99.75

145.18 91.10

137.45

158.30

142.73

84.73

201.36

299.75 101.15 130.42

161.16

71.63

167.59

LT /  LINE 

 CULVERT

P2-1802.22 

P8-1734.302

P9-1707.201

P16-1686.512

P17-1709.678

106.78

135.16

35.11

177.45

99.75

145.18 91.10

137.45

158.30

142.73

84.73

201.36

299.75 101.15 130.42

161.16

206.77

71.63

167.59

P7-1750.742

 CULVERT

 CULVERT

92.84

P16-1686.512

P17-1709.678

33/11kv Sub Station Tekkien

DETAIL-C

DETAIL-A

PROPOSED BRIDGE

HEAD RACE TUNNEL
1.8M(W)X2.25M(H) D-SHAPED
FINISHED LENGTH=2471M.

HRT INLET PORTAL

EXISITING ROAD

EXISITING ROAD

THALTUKHORH STREAM

VILLAGE GRAMAN 

VILLAGE THEAGER 

GOVT S.S.S. THALTUKHORH

LENGTH=355M.

LENGTH=380M.

POWER HOUSE

ENERGY DISSIPATION
TANK

PROPOSED BRIDGE

GENERAL LAYOUT PLAN -STAGE-I

28

FISH TANK  

Stage-I T.R.C. TO
Stage-II TRENCH WEIR (L=700M)

33/11kv Sub Station Tekkien

TRANSMISSION LINE

E
 4

99
00

N 49700

N 49800

N 49900

N 50000

N 50100

N 50200

N 50300

N 50400

N 50500

N 50600

N 50700

N 50800

N 50900

N 51000

N 51100

N 51200

N 51300

N 51400

E
 5

00
00

E
 5

01
00

E
 5

02
00

E
 5

03
00

E
 5

04
00

E
 5

05
00

E
 5

06
00

E
 5

07
00

E
 5

08
00

E
 5

09
00

E
 5

10
00

E
 5

11
00

E
 5

12
00

E
 5

13
00

E
 5

14
00

E
 5

15
00

E
 5

16
00

E
 5

17
00

E
 5

18
00

E
 5

19
00

E
 5

20
00

E
 5

21
00

E
 5

22
00

E
 5

23
00

E
 5

24
00

E
 5

25
00

E
 5

26
00

E
 5

27
00

E
 5

28
00

E
 5

29
00

E
 5

30
00

E
 5

31
00

E
 5

32
00

E
 5

33
00

E
 5

34
00

E
 5

35
00

E
 5

36
00

E
 5

37
00

E
 5

38
00

E
 5

39
00

E
 5

40
00

E
 5

41
00

E
 5

42
00

E
 5

43
00

E
 5

44
00

E
 5

45
00

E
 5

46
00

E
 5

47
00

E
 5

48
00

E
 5

49
00

E
 5

50
00

E
 5

51
00

E
 5

52
00

E
 5

53
00

E
 5

54
00

E
 5

55
00

E
 4

99
00

E
 5

00
00

E
 5

01
00

E
 5

02
00

E
 5

03
00

E
 5

04
00

E
 5

05
00

E
 5

06
00

E
 5

07
00

E
 5

08
00

E
 5

09
00

E
 5

10
00

E
 5

11
00

E
 5

12
00

E
 5

13
00

E
 5

14
00

E
 5

15
00

E
 5

16
00

E
 5

17
00

E
 5

18
00

E
 5

19
00

E
 5

20
00

E
 5

21
00

E
 5

22
00

E
 5

23
00

E
 5

24
00

E
 5

25
00

E
 5

26
00

E
 5

27
00

E
 5

28
00

E
 5

29
00

E
 5

30
00

E
 5

31
00

E
 5

32
00

E
 5

33
00

E
 5

34
00

E
 5

35
00

E
 5

36
00

E
 5

37
00

E
 5

38
00

E
 5

39
00

E
 5

40
00

E
 5

41
00

E
 5

42
00

E
 5

43
00

E
 5

44
00

E
 5

45
00

E
 5

46
00

E
 5

47
00

E
 5

48
00

E
 5

49
00

E
 5

50
00

E
 5

51
00

E
 5

52
00

E
 5

53
00

E
 5

54
00

E
 5

55
00

N 49700

N 49800

N 49900

N 50000

N 50100

N 50200

N 50300

N 50400

N 50500

N 50600

N 50700

N 50800

N 50900

N 51000

N 51100

N 51200

N 51300

N 51400

GENERAL LAYOUT PLAN

Dimensions in m

Scale factor 1:3000
0 30 1500

B

A

C

1 2 3

B

6

A

DateNo Issued and/or References

4 5 6

C

DAO
0

GENERAL LAYOUT PLAN

No Notes and references

1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES AND LEVELS ARE IN METRES.

0 21.09.17

TEHSIL: PADHAR, DISTRICT: MANDI, HIMACHAL PRADESH

II 

GENERAL LAYOUT PLAN THALTUKHOD STAGE-2

LEGEND:Dimensions in m

Scale factor 1:3000
0 30 1500

DateNo Issued and/or References
DAO

0

GENERAL LAYOUT PLAN

0 21.09.17

TEHSIL: PADHAR, DISTRICT: MANDI, HIMACHAL PRADESH

I 












	bc337341cefbdb66ab534801add95a2b8f1d146d456964037c259ea8cd71e8bd.pdf
	256e08168adf5514e74df811e61704597dabaaf724e9fe282288ddbff9baf0c5.pdf
	Layout1
	E:\Thaltu nallah
	2cfff5c2a0e7749c350813dfc2e6ec9d1974e4938d1e572c095e2f11508e16fe.pdf
	E:\Thaltu nallah
	E:\Thaltu nallah


